12-20-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORI (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102316475 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trajemarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. DEC 1 6 2002 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Transaction Technology, Inc. Name: Citicorp Development Center, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 12671 W. Jefferson Boulevard Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Los Angeles _____State: CA Zip: 90006 Other___ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: February 25, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,321,840 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: George T. Marcou 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:__ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 900 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego mation is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of the original document. George T. Marcou (Reg., No. 33,0 Name of Person Signing Signature 00000286 5321840 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 12/19/2002 DBYRNE Maindom ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8021 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0598

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

·OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY INC

Transaction Technology Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that an amendment to the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation of Transaction Technology. Inc. be, and hereby is, recommended to the sole stockholder and said amendment shall read as follows:

"FIRST The name of the corporation is Citicorp Development Center, Inc."

SECOND: That in lice of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the solc stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Transaction Technology Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Jaithirth Rao, its Chairman and attested by Steven Gorchoff, its Secretary, this 2574 day of February, 1997.

Transaction Technology Inc.

By: fuithin the flow

ATTEST:

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0599

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY INC." TO "CITICORP DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Frees, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8356953

DATE:

03-04-97

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

8100

0696629

971070408

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0600